

09.07.2016

File taken up today as 7th July, 2016 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High of Delhi on account of Eid vide notification No. 1078/G-4/Genl./DHC dated 06.07.2016 and as per directions the cases fixed on 7th July are taken up today.

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Nagmani, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Counsel for the respondent.

Respondent has failed to file reply to the application for amendment of revocation petition. Let the reply be filed by 11.07.2016. Copy be supplied.

Put up for **arguments on pending application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on 11.08.2016.**

(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
09.07.2016