

**PC No. 27/16**

**15.09.2016**

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, Proxy Counsel for Sh.Naresh Gupta, Counsel for the applicant.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Counsel for the respondent.

Reply filed by respondent to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that her submissions may be heard as she is not available in the noon hours. Therefore, I have heard arguments.

At request of Proxy Counsel for the applicant, put up at 2.00 p.m. today.

**(Sanjay Kumar)**  
**ADJ-02,West/Delhi**  
**15.09.2016**

**2.30 p.m.**

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Counsel for the applicant.

Arguments on application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC heard.

**Put up for orders on 16.09.2016.**

**(Sanjay Kumar)**  
**ADJ-02,West/Delhi**  
**15.09.2016**