

P.C. No. 27/16

16.09.2016

Present: None

Vide separate order dictated and announced in open court the application under order 6 rule 17 CPC filed by applicant, dismissed.

Now to come up **for filing rejoinder to the reply of non-applicant and framing of issues on 04.10.2016.**

**(SANJAY KUMAR)
ADJ-02-West/ Delhi
16.09.2016**