

16.03.2018

Present: Sh. Shantanu Aggarwal, counsel for the applicant.
Ms Dimple Dhamija, counsel for non-applicant/petitioner

A set of documents filed on behalf of applicant. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

On the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

1. Whether Ms Manju Vats/applicant has no locus standi to file the present revocation petition? OPR
2. Whether Will of late Sita Devi dated 16.04.1981 is forged and fabricated document? OPR
3. Whether the attesting witness Kumari Asha Vats was suffering from schizophrenia since 1977 and was incompetent to attest the will of 16.04.1981? OPR
4. Whether letter of administration granted to Ms Meena Pandey dated 07.07.2014 in respect of Will dated 08.04.1988 of late Smt. Sita Devi liable to be revoked? OPA
5. Relief

No other issue arises or pressed. Ld. Counsel for both the parties are directed to file list of witnesses and Id. Counsel for the applicant is directed to file affidavits of witnesses to be examined on behalf of applicant within four week advance copies be supplied.

Put up the case on 01.06.2018.

(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
16.03.2018