

**P.C. No. 27/16  
New No. 16050/16**

**01.06.2018**

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, counsel for the applicant  
Ms Dimple Dhamija, counsel for non-  
applicant-petitioner

Affidavit of one Ms Manju Vats already filed  
on record on behalf of applicant. Ld. Counsel for the  
applicant submits that remaining witness could be  
summoned except one.

**Now come up for cross-examination of  
Ms Manju Vats and filing of affidavit of other  
witness, if any, on 30.08.2018.**

**(Sanjay Kumar)  
ADJ-02, West/Delhi  
01.06.2018**