

P.C.No. 27/16
New No. 16050/16

30.08.2018

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, counsel for the applicant
Ms Dimple Dhamija, counsel for non-
applicant/petitioner

Chief-examination of AW-1 Smt. Manju Vats recorded and further examination deferred as record called from the office of Sub-Registrar, I, Kashmere Gate not produce.

Sh. Parveen Kumar Rana, UDC present from the office of Sub- Registrar, Kashmere Gate- I, submit a letter with regard that the summoned record has been transferred to department of Delhi Archives, Govt. of NCT. Applicant is directed to summoned the record accordingly.

Both the parties submit that they would explore the possibility of resolution of their dispute through Mediation process, therefore, at the request, matter is referred to Mediation Center, Tis Hazari. Both parties to appear in **Mediation Center, Tis Hazari on 06.09.2018 at 12.30 P.M.**

Now come up for Mediation Report on 01.11.2018.

(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
30.08.2018