

**PC No.27/16**  
**New No.16050/16**

**01.11.2018**

Present: Petitioner in person with Id. Counsel Sh.Naresh Gupta.  
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Id. Counsel for respondent.

It has been apprised that the matter could not get settled before the Mediation Centre.

AW1 Manju Vats is present. She has also called concerned official from the Department of Delhi Archives, 18A, Satsang Vihar Marg, Special Institutional Area, New Delhi-67 for proving the relevant record. Sh. Sevajit, Record Attendant from the said office has appeared, who has reportedly brought the summoned record. Part statement of Manju Vats has been recorded accordingly and the said official from the Department of Delhi Archives stands discharged. Diet money of Rs. 500/- paid to the said official witness.

**Put up on 20.12.2018 for cross-examination of AW1 Manju Vats.**

**(Manoj Jain)**  
**ADJ-02,West/Delhi**  
**01.11.2018**