

PC-27/16
Manju Vats Vs. Meena Pandey

21.02.2019

Present: Sh. Shantnu Aggarwal, proxy counsel for applicant.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, counsel for respondent alongwith respondent.

Proxy counsel seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Put up on **04.04.2019** for arguments on pending applications viz. (i) u/o 16 Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC; and (ii) u/o 16 Rule 1 CPC.

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
21.02.2019