

04.04.2019

Present: Sh. Shantnu Aggarwal, proxy counsel for applicant.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, counsel for respondent.

Arguments heard on the pending applications.

Proxy counsel for applicant submits that counsel for applicant does not wish to examine any other witness, as per list of witness except witness from the office of Inspector General of Registration, Registration Stamps Branch, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 5, Shamnath Marg, Delhi-110054.

Counsel for respondent submits that she has no objection, if one opportunity is given to the counsel for applicant to examine the said witness.

Considering the above, both the pending applications viz. **(i) u/o 16 Rule 3 r/w Sec. 151 CPC; and (ii) u/o 16 Rule 1 CPC are allowed and disposed of.**

The remaining witnesses are dropped from the list of witnesses and **witness from the office of Inspector General of Registration, Registration Stamps Branch, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 5, Shamnath Marg, Delhi-110054** be summoned for the next date of hearing on filing of PF. Steps be taken within one week.

Diet money to be paid on the spot.

Put up on **09.05.2019 for A.E.**

(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
04.04.2019