

**P.C. No. 16050/16**

**09.05.2019**

**Present:** Counsel for the petitioner/applicant  
Ms Dimple Dhamija, counsel for respondent  
alongwith respondent/non-applicant

Witness Sh. Deepak Chauhan is present from the office of Inspector General of Registration but he has not brought the summoned record. He submits that being old record hard copies are not available and record is only available in soft copies. He is directed to file the hard copies from the soft copies of the requisite record alongwith certificate under Section 65-B of Indian Evidence Act on the next date of hearing.

**Put up the case on 08.08.2019 for A.E**

**(Savitri)**  
**ADJ-02, West/Delhi**  
**09.05.2019**