

P.C. No. 16050/16

30.01.2020

Present: Sh. Shantnu Aggarwal, proxy counsel for applicant
Ms Dimple Dhamija, counsel for respondent

There are some proceedings pending between the parties before the Hon'ble High Court.

Put up the case on 20.04.2020 for RE. It is made clear that pendency of above proceedings shall not be the ground for not leading evidence.

**(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
30.01.2020**