

**PC No. 16050/16  
Manju Vats  
Vs Meena Pandey**

**20.04.2020**

Keeping in view advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi regarding adjournment of cases on account of outbreak of corona virus **COVID-19**, the case **is adjourned for 16.06.2020 for the purpose already fixed.**

**( Reader)  
20.04.2020**

**16.06.2020**

**As per direction received from Ld. P.O on phone, it is not an urgent matter. So, as per office order No. 16./DHC/2020 dated 13.06.2020, the matter is adjourned for the purpose already fixed.**

**Put up the case on 17.08.2020.**

**( Reader)  
16.06.2020**