

17.08.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting app.

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, counsel for the petitioner
None for respondent.

The matter is fixed for R.E. As per circular of Hon'ble Delhi High Court, evidence is not to be recorded unless the case is ex-parte or uncontested. So, the matter is adjourned for RE on **23.10.2020**. **This order sheet is as per the direction of Ld. P.O. received on phone.**

Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
17.08.2020