

23.10.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, counsel for the respondent.

The matter is fixed for RE but it is neither uncontested nor exparte.

Counsel for the respondent is directed to supply copy of affidavit in evidence of all proposed witnesses to the opposite party atleast 10 days before the next date.

Put up for RE on **17.12.2020**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
23.10.2020