

PC No. 16050/16  
Manju Vats Vs Meena Pandey

23.06.2021

File taken up today as 27.05.2021 was declared as Summer Vacation as per order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: None.

In view of the Advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court vide order No. 5/R/RG/DHC 2021 dated 23.04.2021 & 15.05.2021 due to outbreak of Corona Virus and as per the directions of Ld. P.O., the matter is adjourned to **21.09.2021** for RE.

Reader/Nazir/Ahlmad  
**23.06.2021**