

PC No. 16050/16
Manju Vats Vs. Meena Pandey

21.09.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Dimple Dhamija, counsel for the respondent.

The matter is fixed for RE. Counsel for the respondent submitted that she has yet not filed physical copy of affidavit in evidence of proposed RW Meena Pandey. For that purpose, she seeks adjournment. Moreover, the court is being held virtually and hence, it is adjourned for RE on **25.11.2021**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
21.09.2021