

PC No. 16050/16  
CNR No. DLWT01-001411-2016  
Manju Vats. Vs Meena Pandey

25.11.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Achin Saxena, proxy counsel for Ms. Dimple Dhamija,  
counsel for the respondent.

The matter is fixed for RE, but no RW is present or summoned. Affidavit in evidence of any RW not filed despite such undertaking given by counsel for the respondent on 21.09.2021. For not leading evidence, a cost of Rs. 5000/- is imposed upon the respondent payable to the petitioner.

Last and final opportunity is given to the respondent for RE on **04.02.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI  
25.11.2021