

16  
PC 27/2016  
16050/16  
MANJU VATS Vs. MEENA PANDEY  
CNR No. DLWT01-001411-2016

07.07.2022

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms Dimple Dhamija, Id. Counsel for respondent.

An application for summoning of witnesses and list of witnesses had also been filed on record on behalf of respondent in between. Copy be supplied to the opposite party.

An application under order 8 rule 1A(3) read with section 151 CPC had been filed on behalf of respondent. Copy had also been supplied to Id. Counsel for petitioner. Reply thereto has been filed today with copy to opposite party. However, it appears that documents which respondent seeks to place by way of above applications i.e. the additional documents are not on record and seems to have not been filed on record. Same be filed within four weeks time subject to respondent bearing cost(s) of Rs. 2,000/-.

Now to come up on 15.09.2022 for arguments on above said application.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
07.07.2022