

08.12.2022

Present: None for petitioner
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, ld. counsel for respondent.

The matter has been listed for leading evidence on behalf of respondent. Two witnesses were issued summons for today. One of the witnesses is from office of Assistant Housing Commission (Loan) and is present i.e. Mr. Vivek, Jr. Asstt. He submits that the summoned record cannot be traced in the absence of the loan account. Ld. Counsel prays some time to move appropriate application in this regard by incorporating necessary details. The second witness was summoned from the Delhi High court but the summons were refused on the ground that complete details of the summoned file have not been mentioned. Ld. counsel submits that she will take appropriate steps in this regard also.

Put up again for RE on 16.03.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
08.12.2022