

**PC 16050/16**  
**Manju Vats Vs. Meena Pandey**

**16.03.2023**

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Matter has been listed for leading evidence on behalf of the respondent.

Witness from the Office of the Assistant Housing Commissioner Loan, Land and Building Department, GNCT, Delhi has been examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witness.

Another witness was summoned from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Summons were however refused to be accepted by the concerned officials on account of incomplete particulars of the record summoned.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant undertakes to supply the complete particulars of the record to be summoned whereupon fresh summons be issued to the concerned official of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up for remaining RE on **18.05.2023**.

**(Ajay Gulati-I)**  
**ADJ-02, WEST**  
**16.03.2023**