

14.09.2023

**This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.**

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Id. Counsel for the petitioner  
Ms Dimple Dhamija, Id. Counsel for respondent.

RW-3 Sh. Vivek Yadav has been examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 1,000/- has been paid to the witness by the counsel for respondent.

Put up on 16.11.2023 for remaining R.E.

(Shiv Kumar)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
14.09.2023(s)