

15.02.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Achin Saxena, Id. Proxy counsel for respondent no. 2.

Ms Manju, Senior Assistant from the office of Sub-Registrar, Kashere Gate is present and submits that the summoned record is not with the office of Sub- Registrar Kashmere Gate. She further submits that the said record is with Delhi Archives 18-A, Satsang Vihar, Kutub Institution Area, Mehroli, New Delhi. The witness is discharged as the record is not available at her office.

Let the concerned clerk from the office of Delhi Archives 18-A, Satsang Vihar, Kutub Institution Area, Mehroli, New Delhi be summoned with record on filing of P.F and diet money be paid at the spot.

Diet money paid to the witness present today.

Put up for RE on 14.03.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts  
Delhi: 15.02.2024