

14.03.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms Dimple Dhamija, ld. counsel for R-2.

RW-4 has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.
Diet money paid to the witness.

Vide separate statement of ld. counsel for respondent no.2,
evidence on behalf of respondent no. 2 stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 16.05.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 14.03.2024