

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Aachin Saxena, ld. proxy counsel for the respondent.

Ld. proxy counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 20.05.2024 for final arguments.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 16.05.2024.