

20.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms Dimple Dhamija, ld. counsel for respondent alongwith  
respondent in person.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks pass over for the  
appearance of ld. main counsel for the petitioner.

Part final Arguments heard on behalf of respondent.

Put up for further final arguments on behalf of petitioner as  
well as on behalf of respondent on 05.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi 20.05.2024.