

MANJU VATS Vs. MEENA PANDEY

05.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Id. Proxy Counsel for the petitioner  
Ms Dimple Dhamija, Id. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for addressing final arguments due to personal difficulty of main counsel.

Both Id. Counsels for the parties are allowed to file brief written submissions with advance copy to each other, within a week.

Put up for final arguments on 12.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi 05.08.2024