

MANJU VATS Vs. MEENA PANDEY

12.09.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak Chauhan, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vikas Pawar, Ld proxy counsel for respondent.

Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the petitioner and respondents. Copy has been supplied to each other.

Ld proxy counsel for respondent seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the ground that the father of main counsel is hospitalized.

Put up for final arguments on **07.11.2024 at 12.00 noon.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:12.09.2024