

## MANJU VATS Vs. MEENA PANDEY

30.01.2025

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Id. counsel for petitioner.  
Ms Dimple Dhamija, Id. Counsel for the respondent.

Arguments heard on behalf of the petitioner.

Part arguments heard from Id. Counsel for respondent.

Both Id. Counsel for the parties submit that they want to explore the possibility of settlement and request that matter may be refer to the Mediation Cell for exploring the possibility of settlement. Mediation form filled. Both parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Cell on 06.02.2025 at 2:00 P.M

Put up for awaiting report from Mediation Cell or in the alternative for further arguments on behalf of respondent on 27.03.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
30.01.2025