

PC No. 16050/16  
Manju Vats Vs Meena Pandey

27.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sunny Chauhan, ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms Dimple Dhamija, ld. counsel for respondent.

It is stated by both the ld. counsels that matter is still pending in the Mediation Cell and fixed for 3.04.2025.

Put up for awaiting report from the mediation cell on 01.05.2025 and in the alternative for further arguments on behalf of respondent.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
27.03.2025