

MANJU VATS Vs. MEENA PANDEY

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vikas Pawar, Ld proxy counsel for the respondent.

Ld proxy counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments in rebuttal, on the ground that the father of arguing counsel has expired and arguing counsel is busy in the last rites of her father.

Put up for further arguments on **09.10.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.08.2025