

MANJU VATS Vs. MEENA PANDEY

09.10.2025

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner in person.
Ms. Dimple Dhamija, Ld counsel for the respondent along with respondent in person.

An application under order VIII rule 1A (3) CPC has been filed on behalf of the respondent to place certain documents on record. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is allowed to file reply of the said application before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the respondent.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on **15.01.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.10.2025