

PC no. 27/2016

16050/2016

Manju Vats Vs Meena Pandey

20.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok kumar, Ld counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. Dimple Dameja, Ld counsel for the respondent.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks pass over till lunch.

Put up at 2.15 PM for hearing arguments in rebuttal.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
20.01.2026

At 3.30 PM

Present: Sh. Ashok kumar, Ld counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Achin Saxena, Ld proxy counsel for the respondent.

Arguments in rebuttal has been heard from Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Both Ld. counsels are allowed to file supporting judgements in the court at least by 10.02.2026.

Put up for judgement on **16.02.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
20.01.2026