

MANJU VATS Vs. MEENA PANDEY

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vikas Panwar, ld. counsel for the respondent.

A joint application under section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of petitioner and respondent for deferring the pronouncement of judgment today.

Ld. counsels for the parties submits that settlement talks are going on between the parties and there is high possibility of settlement between the parties.

They further submit that an application for referring the another connected matter between the parties to Mediation Cell has been filed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and said application is likely to be listed on 24.02.2026.

Both ld. counsels for the parties submit that one adjournment may be given for settlement and judgment may not be pronounced today.

Considering the above said facts and submissions, only one adjournment is given to the parties for settlement of the present matter. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given to the parties for settlement.

Applications stands allowed and disposed off accordingly.

Put up for awaiting settlement on 02.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.02.2026