

MANJU VATS Vs. MEENA PANDEY

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Sh. Naresh Gupta, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondent

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has been settled between the parties in the another case pending before Hon'ble High court of Delhi. He further submits that the date before Mediation cell of Hon'ble High court of Delhi is 25.03.2026 for reducing the terms of settlement in writing.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks one more adjournment for settlement of the present petition.

Put up for awaiting report of settlement or in the alternative for further submissions on **16.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026